Washoe County, Nevada

~PROCLAMATION~

- WHEREAS, Washoe County Department of Social Services sometimes finds special people who care so deeply for permanent, loving homes for children that their influence is imbedded in the recruitment of adoption homes and finding permanent connections for foster children; and
 - **WHEREAS**, Brian and Laura Polian are those special people having been the face, energy, and drive behind an exciting and innovative adoption campaign featuring the University of Nevada, Reno, Wolfpack; and
 - WHEREAS, Brian and Laura Polian gave countless interviews and opened their own adoption experience to help other children waiting permanent homes resulting in many children in Washoe County finding forever homes; and
 - **WHEREAS**, Washoe County Department of Social Services staff will be forever grateful to the Polian family for their love, compassion, and promotion of adoption in our community;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Washoe County Board of Commissioners does hereby proclaim February 21, 2017 is

~ Brian and Laura Polian Day~

In Washoe County in honor of Brian and Laura Polian for their tireless efforts to support and promote the adoption of the very vulnerable children in our community.

Dated this 21th day of February, 2017.

Bob Lucey, Chairman
Washoe County Commission